Recei ved: 08/29/2012

PSC NO. 87 Gas

NEW YORK STATE ELECTRIC & GAS CORPORATION

Initial Effective Date: September 1, 2012

Issued in compliance with Order in Case No. 09-G-0716 dated September 21, 2010

Applicable to Service Classifications No. 1, 2, 5 of PSC No. 87 Gas

New York State Electric & Gas Corporation
Gas Supply Area 1
Combined, Elmira, Goshen, Champlain Rate Areas
Statement of Gas Supply Charge
Effective: September 1, 2012

Calculated on August 29, 2012, using supplier rates forecasted to be in effect on September 1, 2012

Description

Firm Average Demand COG

Load Factor Adjustment (LFA)
Adjusted Firm Average Demand COG
Firm Average Commodity COG

Firm Average COG w/ LFA

Factor of Adjustment (FA)

Total Average COG

Supplier Refund Adjustment
Interim Reconciliation Adjustment
Annual Reconciliation Adjustment
Other Adjustments

GSC without Merchant Function Charge

Description

Merchant Function Charge

Dated: August 29, 2012

Issued By: James A. Lahtinen, Vice President-Rates & Regulatory Economics, Binghamton, New York

Cancel l ed by Doc. Num 123 effective 10/01/2012

(per Therm)

SCNo. 1

$0.299308
1.0039
$0.300475
$0.206832
$0.507307

1.00181

$0.508225

$0.000000

$0.000000

$0.005572

$0.000000

$0.513797

SCNo. 1

$0.025774

SC No. 2 SC No.5
$0.299308 $0.299308
0.9878 0.5058
$0.295656 $0.151390
$0.206832 $0.206832
$0.502488 $0.358222
1.00181 1.00181
$0.503398 $0.358870
$0.000000 $0.000000
$0.000000 $0.000000
$0.005572 $0.005572
$0.000000 $0.000000
$0.508970 $0.364442
SC No. 2 SC No.5
$0.016778 $0.016778

St at us:
Ef fective Date:

Statement Type: GSC
Statement No. 122
page 1 of 3

CANCELLED
09/ 01/ 2012



Recei ved: 08/29/2012

Cancel | ed by Doc.

New York State Electric & Gas Corporation
Gas Supply Area 2
Binghamton & Owego Rate Areas
Statement of Gas Supply Charge
Effective: September 1, 2012

Applicable to Service Classifications No. 1, 2, 5 and 9 of PSC No. 87 Gas

St at us:
Ef fective Date:

Statement Type: GSC
Statement No. 122
page 2 of 3

Calculated on August 29, 2012, using supplier rates forecasted to be in effect on September 1, 2012

Description

Firm Average Demand COG

Load Factor Adjustment (LFA)
Adjusted Firm Average Demand COG
Firm Average Commodity COG

Firm Average COG w/ LFA

Factor of Adjustment (FA)

Total Average COG

Supplier Refund Adjustment
Interim Reconciliation Adjustment
Annual Reconciliation Adjustment
Other Adjustments

GSC without Merchant Function Charge

Description

Merchant Function Charge

Dated: August 29, 2012

(per Therm)

SCNo. 1 SC No. 2 SC No.5 SC No.9
$0.107946 $0.107946 $0.107946 $0.107946
1.0075 0.9764 0.0000 0.8194
$0.108756 $0.105398 $0.107946 $0.088451
$0.244612 $0.244612 $0.244612 $0.244612
$0.353368 $0.350010 $0.352558 $0.333063
1.00181 1.00181 1.00181 1.00181
$0.354008 $0.350644 $0.353196 $0.333666
$0.000000 $0.000000 $0.000000 $0.000000
$0.000000 $0.000000 $0.000000 $0.000000
($0.008591) ($0.008591) ($0.008591) ($0.008591)
$0.000000 $0.000000 $0.000000 $0.000000
$0.345417 $0.342053 $0.344605 $0.325075
SCNo. 1 SC No. 2 SC No.5 SC No. 9
$0.022484 $0.016436 $0.016436 $0.016436

Issued By: James A. Lahtinen, Vice President-Rates & Regulatory Economics, Binghamton, New York

Num 123 effective 10/01/2012

CANCELLED
09/ 01/ 2012



Recei ved: 08/29/2012

Cancel | ed by Doc.

Applicable to Service Classifications No. 1, 2, 5 of PSC No. 87 Gas

New York State Electric & Gas Corporation

Gas Supply Area 3
Lockport Rate Area

Statement of Gas Supply Charge
Effective: September 1, 2012

St at us:

Ef fective Date:

Statement Type: GSC
Statement No. 122
page 3 of 3

Calculated on August 29, 2012, using supplier rates forecasted to be in effect on September 1, 2012

Description

Firm Average Demand COG

Load Factor Adjustment (LFA)
Adjusted Firm Average Demand COG
Firm Average Commodity COG

Firm Average COG w/ LFA

Factor of Adjustment (FA)

Total Average COG

Supplier Refund Adjustment
Interim Reconciliation Adjustment
Annual Reconciliation Adjustment
Other Adjustments

GSC without Merchant Function Charge

Description

Merchant Function Charge

Dated: August 29, 2012

(per Therm)

SCNo. 1

$0.299308
1.0039
$0.300475
$0.206832
$0.507307

1.00181

$0.508225
$0.000000
$0.000000
$0.034408
$0.000000

$0.542633

SCNo. 1

$0.025774

SC No. 2 SC No.5
$0.299308 $0.299308
0.9878 0.5058
$0.295656 $0.151390
$0.206832 $0.206832
$0.502488 $0.358222
1.00181 1.00181
$0.503398 $0.358870
$0.000000 $0.000000
$0.000000 $0.000000
$0.034408 $0.034408
$0.000000 $0.000000
$0.537806 $0.393278
SC No. 2 SC No.5
$0.016778 $0.016778

Issued By: James A. Lahtinen, Vice President-Rates & Regulatory Economics, Binghamton, New York

Num 123 effective 10/01/2012

CANCELLED
09/ 01/ 2012



