Received: 08/29/2012

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 09/01/2012

PSC NO. 87 Gas
NEW YORK STATE ELECTRIC & GAS CORPORATION

Initial Effective Date: September 1, 2012

Issued in compliance with Order in Case No. 09-G-0716 dated September 21, 2010

Statement Type: GSC Statement No. 122 page 1 of 3

New York State Electric & Gas Corporation
Gas Supply Area 1
Combined, Elmira, Goshen, Champlain Rate Areas
Statement of Gas Supply Charge
Effective: September 1, 2012

Applicable to Service Classifications No. 1, 2, 5 of PSC No. 87 Gas

Calculated on August 29, 2012, using supplier rates forecasted to be in effect on September 1, 2012 (per Therm)

<u>Description</u>	SC No. 1	SC No. 2	SC No. 5
Firm Average Demand COG	\$0.299308	\$0.299308	\$0.299308
Load Factor Adjustment (LFA)	1.0039	0.9878	0.5058
Adjusted Firm Average Demand COG	\$0.300475	\$0.295656	\$0.151390
Firm Average Commodity COG	\$0.206832	\$0.206832	\$0.206832
Firm Average COG w/ LFA	\$0.507307	\$0.502488	\$0.358222
Factor of Adjustment (FA)	1.00181	1.00181	1.00181
Total Average COG	\$0.508225	\$0.503398	\$0.358870
Supplier Refund Adjustment	\$0.000000	\$0.00000	\$0.000000
Interim Reconciliation Adjustment	\$0.000000	\$0.000000	\$0.000000
Annual Reconciliation Adjustment	\$0.005572	\$0.005572	\$0.005572
Other Adjustments	\$0.000000	\$0.000000	\$0.000000
GSC without Merchant Function Charge	\$0.513797	\$0.508970	\$0.364442
<u>Description</u>	SC No. 1	SC No. 2	SC No. 5
Merchant Function Charge	\$0.025774	\$0.016778	\$0.016778

Dated: August 29, 2012

Issued By: James A. Lahtinen, Vice President-Rates & Regulatory Economics, Binghamton, New York

Received: 08/29/2012

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 09/01/2012

Statement Type: GSC Statement No. 122 page 2 of 3

New York State Electric & Gas Corporation Gas Supply Area 2 Binghamton & Owego Rate Areas Statement of Gas Supply Charge Effective: September 1, 2012

Applicable to Service Classifications No. 1, 2, 5 and 9 of PSC No. 87 Gas

Calculated on August 29, 2012, using supplier rates forecasted to be in effect on September 1, 2012 (per Therm)

<u>Description</u>	SC No. 1	SC No. 2	SC No. 5	SC No. 9
Firm Average Demand COG	\$0.107946	\$0.107946	\$0.107946	\$0.107946
Load Factor Adjustment (LFA)	1.0075	0.9764	0.0000	0.8194
Adjusted Firm Average Demand COG	\$0.108756	\$0.105398	\$0.107946	\$0.088451
Firm Average Commodity COG	\$0.244612	\$0.244612	\$0.244612	\$0.244612
Firm Average COG w/ LFA	\$0.353368	\$0.350010	\$0.352558	\$0.333063
Factor of Adjustment (FA)	1.00181	1.00181	1.00181	1.00181
Total Average COG	\$0.354008	\$0.350644	\$0.353196	\$0.333666
Supplier Refund Adjustment	\$0.000000	\$0.000000	\$0.000000	\$0.000000
Interim Reconciliation Adjustment	\$0.000000	\$0.000000	\$0.000000	\$0.000000
Annual Reconciliation Adjustment	(\$0.008591)	(\$0.008591)	(\$0.008591)	(\$0.008591)
Other Adjustments	\$0.000000	\$0.000000	\$0.000000	\$0.000000
GSC without Merchant Function Charge	\$0.345417	\$0.342053	\$0.344605	\$0.325075
B	2011	00 N 0	00 N 5	00 N
Description	SC No. 1	<u>SC No. 2</u>	<u>SC No. 5</u>	<u>SC No. 9</u>
Merchant Function Charge	\$0.022484	\$0.016436	\$0.016436	\$0.016436

Dated: August 29, 2012

Issued By: James A. Lahtinen, Vice President-Rates & Regulatory Economics, Binghamton, New York

Received: 08/29/2012

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 09/01/2012

Statement Type: GSC Statement No. 122 page 3 of 3

New York State Electric & Gas Corporation
Gas Supply Area 3
Lockport Rate Area
Statement of Gas Supply Charge
Effective: September 1, 2012

Applicable to Service Classifications No. 1, 2, 5 of PSC No. 87 Gas

Calculated on August 29, 2012, using supplier rates forecasted to be in effect on September 1, 2012 (per Therm)

<u>Description</u>	SC No. 1	SC No. 2	SC No. 5
Firm Average Demand COG	\$0.299308	\$0.299308	\$0.299308
Load Factor Adjustment (LFA)	1.0039	0.9878	0.5058
Adjusted Firm Average Demand COG	\$0.300475	\$0.295656	\$0.151390
Firm Average Commodity COG	\$0.206832	\$0.206832	\$0.206832
Firm Average COG w/ LFA	\$0.507307	\$0.502488	\$0.358222
Factor of Adjustment (FA)	1.00181	1.00181	1.00181
Total Average COG	\$0.508225	\$0.503398	\$0.358870
Supplier Refund Adjustment	\$0.000000	\$0.000000	\$0.000000
Interim Reconciliation Adjustment	\$0.000000	\$0.000000	\$0.000000
Annual Reconciliation Adjustment	\$0.034408	\$0.034408	\$0.034408
Other Adjustments	\$0.000000	\$0.00000	\$0.000000
GSC without Merchant Function Charge	\$0.542633	\$0.537806	\$0.393278
<u>Description</u>	SC No. 1	SC No. 2	SC No. 5
Merchant Function Charge	\$0.025774	\$0.016778	\$0.016778

Dated: August 29, 2012

Issued By: James A. Lahtinen, Vice President-Rates & Regulatory Economics, Binghamton, New York